

Memorandum

To: All Property and Casualty Companies writing Crop Hail Insurance, Crop Insurance

Producers, and Interested Parties.

From: Insurance Commissioner Jon Godfread

Date: September 27, 2017

Re: Annual Crop Hail Insurance Public Meeting

The North Dakota Insurance Department will be holding its annual public meeting on Crop Hail Insurance in preparation for the 2018 crop insurance season. The meeting is on Thursday October 26, 2017, in the Energy room of the North Dakota Chamber of Commerce Building on 1640 Burnt Boat Drive, Bismarck, ND 58503.

The meeting is schedule from 1:30pm to 3:30pm.

The tentative agenda is as follows:

- NCIS filings for 2018 crop season
- Review of filing procedures for the 2018 season.
- Department's Market Analysis of critical markets including Crop Hail.
- Annual crop filing bulletin.